1
VH Series Hood
Installation and
Operation Manual
   VH 31, 32, 33, 35-26, 35-30 Integrated Exhaust Hood Models
for Moffat Oven Models E31, E32, E33, E35-26 and E35-30
2
MANUFACTURED BY

5
6
17
15 9 7
10 8
11 14 15
21
12
13
24V 12V
13
28
46
Part Number
Item Part Description Halton Moffat VH31
1 GREASE BAFFLE 10"X25" VH31 10143 H10143 1
2 MESH FILTER 12"X20" VH31/32/33/35 10483 H10483 1
3 FILTER SUPPORT VH31    1
4 CHARCOAL FILTER 10"X10"X1" VH31/32/33 11715 H11715 1
5 FAN SPEED CONTROL PCB BOARD 11800 H11800 1
6 NATURAL(WHITE) NYLON STAND OFF 10634  4
7 RELAY 12VAC 15A 12568 H12568 1
8 RELAY SOCKET 8 POSITION DIN RAIL 12673 H12673 1
9 RELAY 24VDC 5A 12569 H12569 1
10 RELAY SOCKET 8 POSITION AB 12570 H12570 1
11 FUSE HOLDER 10950 H10950 1
12 FUSE 3 AMP 10951 H10951 1
13 TERMINAL BLOCK AB  10473   7
14 GROUNDING TERMINAL BLOCK Y/G  AB 12315   1
15 TERMINAL BLOCK END CLAMP AB 10432   1
16 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER AB 10431   1
17 DIN RAIL 35MM  10469   1
18
190mm IMPELLER FAN 200-240V 50/60HZ 12623 H12623
1
190mm IMPELLER FAN 100-130V 50/60HZ 12042 H12042
19 M12 PANEL MOUNT CONNECTOR CABLE 12573 H12573 1
20
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 220V 12628 H12628
1
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 120V 12574 H12574
21 CONDENSATE TUBE 3/8" OD X 6FT (1.83M) 12564 H12564 1
22 OVEN VENT CONNECTION HOSE 1-1/4" ID 12559 H12559 1
23 HEAT EXCHANGER VH31     1
24 HEAT EXCHANGER ELBOW PUSH FIT     1
25 HOOD REAR COVER VH31     1
26 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER     1

6
7
18
16 10 8
11 9
12 15 16
13
14
24V 12V
14
52
Part Number
Item Part Description Halton Moffat
VH35-26 /
VH35-30
1 GREASE BAFFLE 10"X16" VH35 11241 H11241 2
2 MESH FILTER 12"X20" VH31/32/33/35 10483 H10483 1
3 MESH FILTER 12"X10" VH35 10489  H10489 1
4 FILTER SUPPORT VH32     1
5 CHARCOAL FILTER 10"X20"X1" VH35 11790 H11790 1
6 FAN SPEED CONTROL PCB BOARD 11800 H11800 1
7 NATURAL(WHITE) NYLON STAND OFF 10634   4
8 RELAY 12VAC 15A 12568 H12568 1
9 RELAY SOCKET 8 POSITION DIN RAIL 12673 H12673 1
10 RELAY 24VDC 5A 12569 H12569 1
11 RELAY SOCKET 8 POSITION AB 12570 H12570 1
12 FUSE HOLDER 10950 H10950 1
13
FUSE 3 AMP (For 200-240V 50/60HZ Hoods) 10951 H10951
1
FUSE 5 AMP (For 100-130V 50/60HZ Hoods) 11232
14 TERMINAL BLOCK AB  10473   7
15 GROUNDING TERMINAL BLOCK Y/G  AB 12315   1
16 TERMINAL BLOCK END CLAMP AB 10432   1
17 TERMINAL BLOCK END BARRIER AB 10431   1
18 35MM DIN RAIL  10469   1
19
220mm IMPELLER FAN 200-240V 50/60HZ 12624 H12624
2
220mm IMPELLER FAN 100-130V 50/60HZ 11787 H11787
20 M12 PANEL MOUNT CONNECTOR CABLE 12573 H12573 1
21
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 220V 12628 H12628
1
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH WHITE 120V 12574 H12574
22 CONDENSATE TUBE 3/8" OD X 6FT (1.83M) 12564 H12564 1
23 OVEN VENT CONNECTION HOSE 3" ID 12560 H12560 1
24 HEAT EXCHANGER VH35     1
25 HEAT EXCHANGER ELBOW PUSH FIT     1
26 HOOD REAR COVER VH35     1
27 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER     1